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“[‘ St. Matthew's Church, Borth ¥

March 2015

Mon. Mar. 2" - 2.00 p.m. Mother's Union
Fri. Mar. 6™ - 11.00 a.m. Church Draw - Doveybelle
Sun. Mar, 8™ - 11.15 a.m. Matins s/5ch (s/sch - Joy 871649)

3.00 p.m. Cymanfa Ganu

Sun. Mar. 15™- 11.15 a.m. Family Comm. (Mothering Sun) S/Sch
Mon. Mar. 16™ - 7.30 p.m. Easter Vestry in Borth hall
Sun. Mar. 22nd _ 11.15 a.m. Matins (Passion Sunday) S/Sch

Sun. Mar. 29™ - 11.00 a.m. United Service in Llandre
*** (9.00 a.m. Palm Sunday walk leaving Borth)

April 2015

Thurs. Apr. 2"9- 7.00 p.m. Last Supper Comm. (Maundy Thurs)
Fri. Apr. 3 - 10.00 a.m. Family Service (Good Friday)

2.00 p.m. An hour at the Cross (Evensong)
Sun. Apr. 5™ - 11.15 a.m. Easter Day Comm. (No s/5ch)

5.00 p.m. Evensong

Fri. Apr. 10™ - 11.00 a.m. Church Draw - Doveybelle
Sun. Apr. 12™ - 11.15 a.m. Matins (No 5/sch)
Sun. Apr. 19™ - 11.15 a.m. Communion s/sch
Sun. Apr. 26™ - 11.15 a.m. Matins s/sch

Contact number for Clergy: Rev. Peter Jones - 822267
Other contacts: Margaret 871056, Susan 871355, Jo 871411
Croeso cynnes i bawb/A warm welcome to all




